

Question on Notice


No. 410


Asked on 28 March 2019

MR D JANETZKI ASKED THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND MINISTER FOR JUSTICE
(HON Y D’ATH) –

QUESTION:

Will the Attorney-General advise (a) how many offenders have been convicted of habitually consorting with recognised offenders under section 77B of the Criminal Code, (b) the penalty imposed and (c) the length of imprisonment for any imprisonment imposed (reported separately by penalty)?

ANSWER:

I thank the Member for Toowoomba South for his question.

I advise:


(a) Two offenders have been convicted of habitually consorting with recognised offenders under section 77B of the Criminal Code.

(b) One person was sentenced to a good behaviour order and one had a fine imposed.
(c) No offenders were sentenced to imprisonment.

